AIC1642
3-Pin One-Cell Step-Up DC/DC Converter
Analog Integrations Corporation  Si-Soft Research Center    DS-1642G-06  20141215
3A1, 1 Li-Hsin 1st Rd., Science Park , Hsinchu 300, Taiwan , R.O.C.
TEL: 886-3-5772500  FAX: 886-3-5772510 1
 FEATURES
 A Guaranteed Start-Up from less than 0.9 V.
 High Efficiency.

AIC1642
2
■ ORDERING INFORMATION
TO-92
TOP VIEW
1:   GND
2:   VOU T
3:   SW
1
2
3
1 2 3
SOT-89
TOP VIEW
1:  GN D
2:  VOUT
3:  SW
PACKING TYPE
T R: TAPE &  REEL
T B: TUBE
BG: BAG
PACKAGE TYPE
U : SOT-23
V : SOT-23 -5
VL:SOT -2 3-5
X : SOT-8 9
Z:  TO-92
C : COMMERCIAL
P : LEAD FREE C OM MER CIAL
G: GREEN PACKAGE
OUTPUT VOL TAGE
20: 2.0V
22: 2.2V
27:  2.7V
 28:     2.8V
30: 3.0V
31:  3.1V
33: 3.3V
37: 3.7V
45: 4.5V
50: 5.0V
AIC1642 -XXXXXX
Exa mple: A IC164 2-27CXTR
 2 .7V Version , in SOT-89 Packag e &
T ape &  Reel Pa ckin g Typ e
AIC164 2-27PXTR
 2 .7V Version , in Lead Free  SOT-89
Package &  Tape  & Re el Packing
PIN CONFIGURA TION
SOT-23
TOP V IEW
1:  GND
2:  SW
3:  VOUT
1
3
2
SOT-23-5(GV)
TOP VIEW
1: EN
2: VOUT
3: NC
4: GND
5: SW
5 4
1 2 3
SOT-23-5(GVL )
TOP V IEW
1: SW
2: GND
3: OUT
4: NC
5: NC
5 4
1 2 3
AIC1642
3
■ ORDERING INFORMATION (Continuous)
 SOT-23-5 MARKING
Part No.  GV GVL
AIC1642-20 GW20G GY20G
AIC1642-22 GW22G GY22G
AIC1642-27 GW27G GY27G
AIC1642-28 GW28G GY28G
AIC1642-30 GW30G GY30G
AIC1642-31 GW31G GY31G
AIC1642-33 GW33G GY33G
AIC1642-37 GW37G GY37G
AIC1642-45 GW45G GY45G
AIC1642-50 GW50G GY50G
 SOT-23 MARKING
Part No.  CU PU GU
AIC1642-20 GM20 GM20P GM20G
AIC1642-22 GM22 GM22P GM22G
AIC1642-27 GM27 GM27P GM27G
AIC1642-28 GM28 GM28P GM28G
AIC1642-30 GM30 GM30P GM30G
AIC1642-31 GM31 GM31P GM31G
AIC1642-33 GM33 GM33P GM33G
AIC1642-37 GM37 GM37P GM37G
AIC1642-45 GM45 GM45P GM45G
AIC1642-50 GM50 GM50P GM50G
 SOT-89 MARKING
Part No.  CX PX GX
AIC1642-20 AM20 AM20P AM20G
AIC1642-22 AM22 AM22P AM22G